POX ASSIGNMENTS		DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER O	101558695	<u>國際衛衛衛衛衛用出土機器開展製作工場で不關土地</u>
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIG	INAL DOCUMENTS OR COP	Y THEREOF.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIG		Vauchi P
1. NAKAMURA, Shigenobu	2. UMEDA, A	Atsushi
3. 5.	4.	
7	8.	- C
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PART	Y(IES) ATTACHED? TYES [⊠NO .
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INT	FREST:	9/73/859
NAME: DENSO CORPORATION		
ADDRESS: 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KAR'YA-CITY, A	NCHI-PREF 448-8661, JAPAI	N
 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTA(CHED? TYES MNO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):		
	rdationmultiple copies of sam	ne Assignment signed by different inventors is one
document)	[]PART IN TEREST	EXEC. DATE: November 28, 2000
│ ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF │		EXEC. DATE: November 26, 2000
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TO		
☐SECURITY MERGER ☐ OTHER:		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION		: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS OF		ched? ☐YES ☒NO
	INVENTOR B. PATENT	
series code/serial no lf lf	not in item 1	if not in Item 1
NEW APPLICATION 275748	C. AUIADE	D INVOLVED
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspond Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		R INVOLVED: S 2 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1
· ·		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group		OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ()TAL x \$40 = \$40
1100 New York Avenue, NW		VIV.2 X 4 10 4 10
Ninth Floor		
Washington, DC 20005-3918 5.5 ATTY DKT:	9 IE ABOVE	FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE
D.SATTEDAT.		ENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
PMS 275748 54971-U		
MATTER NO. CLIEN	T REF. dup. sheet not	required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.		
	oregoing ⊬ formation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.		
		nber of pages including this
I Mink		attachments and document 2 up. Cover sheet)
Signature	[(do not lile d	ap. Gover sheet)
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight		
Reg. No. 17698		ember 8, 2000
Atty/Sec: GLK/mhn TEL: (202) 861-		(: (202) 822-0944
FILE WIT	H PTO RETURN RECEIPT	(PAT-103A)

2: 12000 46004A1 15/46/082 137 vi. **:581

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro I.I.P Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. 275748 54971-US-SuS/nh

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

RECORDED: 12/08/2000

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	(1) Shigenobu NAKAMURA	(4)			
HAAIMALOMO) L	(2) Atsushi UMEDA	(5)			
	(3)	[] x box if continued on pa	ige 2		
he receipt and assign(s) and tr	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowl ransfer(s) unto:	er Iged by the undersigned who at the request of,	hereby sell(s),		
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	DENSO CORPORATION				
& ADDRESS(ES)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661, Japan				
J.S.C. 100, in tl	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, t he invention and all applications includin resulting patents, known as	rtle and interest for the United States of America a g any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes	us defined in 35 , and reissues		
TITLE OF NVENTION	ROTAR	Y ELECTRIC MECHINE FOR VEHICL	E		
States of Am NOTE · · Complete line A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned exenerica: (A) x even date herewith (B) on	cuted an application for Letters Patent o	f the United		
(C	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed			
	ANIC) the undersigned hereby authori				
assigns and leg nereinafter act of assigns and leg nvention hereb	pals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(something agree) and representatives, deemed essential by by transferred.	ze(s) and request(s) the United States Commissi ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its suc pree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property of the recordation of this does	on shall E, its successors title in and to the		
ssigns and leg ereinafter act o ssigns and leg evention hereb	pals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(something agree) and representatives, deemed essential by by transferred.	ree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE Shull protection and the said application and t	on shall E, its successors title in and to the Group, of the cument.		
ussigns and leg ereinafter act of essigns and leg evention hereb EDTE - L bove address	pals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(spal representatives, deemed essential by transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) to insert hereon any further identification	iree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property of the necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents. DATE SIGNED WITNES:	on shall E, its successors title in and to the Group, of the cument.		
assigns and legiereinafter act of assigns and legions are also and legions and legions and legions and legions are also and legions are also and legions and legions are also and legions are also and legions and legions are also	pals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(spal representatives, deemed essential by transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) to insert hereon any further identification	ree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property of the anecessary or desirable for recordation of this documents.	on shall E, its successors title in and to the Group, of the cument.		
ssigns and legereinafter act of ssigns and legovention herebotte. bove address Name: Shige	pals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(spal representatives, deemed essential by transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) to insert hereon any further identification inventors. INVENTOR(S) All anala enobu NAKAMURA	pree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE Stull protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property of necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents of the same and the same as a surroughly surroughly and the same as a surroughly surroughl	on shall E, its successors title in and to the Group, of the cument. SES		
ssigns and legereinafter act of ssigns and legerein herebotte. bove address)	gals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) gal representatives, deemed essential by transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) to insert hereon any further identification INVENTOR(S) GINGLE MARAMURA EMOBILE ALL LA	iree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property of the necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents. DATE SIGNED WITNES:	on shall E, its successors title in and to the Group, of the cument. SES		
ssigns and legereinafter act of ssigns and legerein hereboure address Name: Shige Name: Atsus	gals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) gal representatives, deemed essential by transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) to insert hereon any further identification INVENTOR(S) GINGLE MARAMURA EMOBILE ALL LA	pree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE Stull protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property of necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents of the same and the same as a surroughly surroughly and the same as a surroughly surroughl	on shall E, its successors title in and to the Group, of the cument. SES		
ssigns and legereinafter act of ssigns and legovention herebotte. bove address Name: Shige Name: Atsus	gals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) gal representatives, deemed essential by transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) to insert hereon any further identification INVENTOR(S) GINGLE MARAMURA EMOBILE ALL LA	pree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE Stull protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property of necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents of the same and the same as a surroughly surroughly and the same as a surroughly surroughl	on shall E, its successors title in and to the Group, of the cument. SES		
ussigns and legereinafter act of assigns act of	gals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) gal representatives, deemed essential by transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) to insert hereon any further identification INVENTOR(S) GINGLE MARAMURA EMOBILE ALL LA	pree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE Stull protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property of necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents of the same and the same as a surroughly surroughly and the same as a surroughly surroughl	on shall E, its successors title in and to the Group, of the cument. SES		
assigns and leg nereinafter act of assigns and leg novention hereby to the source of t	gals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) gal representatives, deemed essential by transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) to insert hereon any further identification INVENTOR(S) GINGLE MARAMURA EMOBILE ALL LA	pree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE Stull protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property of necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents of the same and the same as a surroughly surroughly and the same as a surroughly surroughl	on shall E, its successors title in and to the Group, of the cument. SES		
assigns and leg nereinafter act of assigns and leg nvention hereby NOTE - above address 1) Shige Shige Atsus 3) Name: 4) Name:	gals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) gal representatives, deemed essential by transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) to insert hereon any further identification INVENTOR(S) ghvolm Makamura enobu NAKAMURA	pree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE Stull protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property of necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents of the same and	on shall E, its successors title in and to the Group, of the cument. SES		
assigns and leg nereinafter act of assigns and leg nvention hereb NOTE above address	gals representatives; the undersigned agon behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) gal representatives, deemed essential by transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) to insert hereon any further identification INVENTOR(S) GINGLE MARAMURA EMOBILE ALL LA	pree(s) that the attorney of record in said applications to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNE ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE Stull protection and Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property of necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents of the same and	on shall E, its successore title in and to the Group, of the cument. SES		

PATENT REEL: 011350 FRAME: 0091